

J. KUMAR INFRAPROJECTS LTD.

CIN: L74210MH1993PLC12886
16-A, Andheri Industrial Estate, Veera Desai Rd., Andheri (W), Mumbai - 53.
Tel: 022-67743555, Fax: 022-26730814
Email Id: jknc@vsnl.net Website: www.jkumar.com

EXTRACT OF THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2016

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	3 Months Ended (30/06/2016)	Corresponding 3 months ended (30/06/2015)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (Net)	40,328.83	36,352.33
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	2,952.21	2,553.07
Total Comprehensive Income	2,954.94	2,555.67
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	3,783.28	3,222.82
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in Balance Sheet of previous year)		
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each)	3.90	3.96
Basic	3.90	3.96
Diluted	3.90	3.96

Notes:

- The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") from 1st April 2016 and accordingly these results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34 (Interim Financial Reporting) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Further, results for all the periods presented have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Ind AS 34.
- Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2016 are in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs. Consequently, results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015 have been restated to comply with Ind AS to make them comparable.
- As required by the Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015 under Ind AS have not been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide true and fair view of the company's affairs.
- Statement of reconciliations of net PAT under Ind AS and Net PAT reported under previous Indian GAAP (GAAP) for the quarter ended 30th June, 2015:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount in Lakhs
1	Net Profit after Tax as per previous IGAAP	2,591.30
2	Gain on fair valuation of Investments	5.98
3	Reclassification of net actuarial loss on employee defined benefits obligations to OCI	(3.98)
4	Effect of borrowing cost pursuant to effective interest rate method	(12.43)
5	Effect of finance cost on Fair Value of security deposits	(16.09)
6	Deferred Tax on above adjustments	(11.11)
	Net Profit after (before OCI) as per Ind AS	2,553.07

The Company's operations primarily consists of "Construction" and there are no other reportable segments under Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 13th September, 2016. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review of results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2016.
During the previous year company's equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each were split into equity Shares of Rs. 5/- each fully paid up, resulting to increase in number of equity shares from 3,78,32,753 of Rs. 10/- each to Equity Shares 7,56,65,506 of Rs. 5/- each. Accordingly to maintain uniformity and better comparability the E.P.S. of previous periods are restated.
The figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
For J. Kumar Infra Projects Limited
Date: 13th September, 2016
Place: Mumbai

Sd/-
Kamal J. Gupta
Managing Director
DIN No.-00628053

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited

Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001.
Corporate Office: One BKC 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400017.
Tel: +91 22 2652 5030, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, website: www.iciciramc.com, email id: enquiry@iciciramc.com

Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block E-2, Nillion Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400063. Tel: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26866313

Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Corporate Bond Fund, ICICI Prudential Interval Fund - Quarterly Interval Plan C and ICICI Prudential Interval Fund - Annual Interval Plan I (the Schemes)

Notice is hereby given to all the investors/unit holders of the Schemes that September 19, 2016 has been approved as the record date for declaration of the following dividend under the Schemes. Accordingly, dividend will be paid to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the dividend option of the Schemes, at the close of business hours on the record date.

Plans/Options under the Schemes	Rate of dividend (₹ Per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	NAV as on September 12, 2016 (₹ Per unit)
ICICI Prudential Corporate Bond Funds		
Half Yearly Dividend	0.6116	11.0933
Plan B - Half Yearly Dividend	0.6101	11.0303
Direct Plan - Half Yearly Dividend	0.5418	11.3156
ICICI Prudential Interval Fund II - Quarterly Interval Plan C		
Dividend	0.1436	10.1439
Direct Plan - Dividend	0.1448	10.1451
Retail Dividend	0.1436	10.1438
ICICI Prudential Interval Fund - Annual Interval Plan I		
Dividend	0.8578	11.6414
Dividend	0.8578	11.6732

@The dividend amount payable will be divided per unit as mentioned above or distributable surplus to the extent of NAV movement since previous record date, available as on record date.
\$ The dividend payout will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the Scheme.
Subject to deduction of applicable dividend distribution tax.

The Specified Transaction Period (STP) of ICICI Prudential Interval Fund II - Quarterly Interval Plan C and ICICI Prudential Interval Fund - Annual Interval Plan I is September 19, 2016 to September 20, 2016. Since the record date for declaring dividend and STP date under the ICICI Prudential Interval Fund II - Quarterly Interval Plan C and ICICI Prudential Interval Fund - Annual Interval Plan I coincides, the following provision (i) and (ii) will be applicable, for payment of dividend under ICICI Prudential Interval Fund II - Quarterly Interval Plan C and ICICI Prudential Interval Fund - Annual Interval Plan I:

- In respect of valid purchase/switch-in applications received till 3.00 p.m. on September 19, 2016, the ex-dividend NAV** of the respective date of receipt of application will be applicable and the investors shall not be eligible for dividend declared, if any, on the record date; and
- In respect of valid redemptions/switch-out requests received till 3.00 p.m. on September 19, 2016, the ex-dividend NAV of the respective date of receipt of application will be applicable and the investors will be eligible to receive the dividend.

** In respect of applications for an amount equal to or more than ₹ 2 lakh, the applicable NAV shall be subject to the provisions of SEBI Circulars No. CIR/MD/DF/21/2012 dated September 13, 2012 and No. CIR/MD/DF/19/2010 dated November 26, 2010, as may be amended from time to time, on uniform cut-off timings for applicability of NAV.

* or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non-Business Day.
It should be noted that pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the dividend option of the Schemes would fall to the extent of dividend payout and statutory levy, if any.
Investors are requested to take a note of the above.

For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited
Place: Mumbai Sd/-
Date: September 13, 2016 Authorised Signatory
No. 075/09/2016
CALL: MTNL BSNL: 1800 222 999 + Others: 1800 200 6666 + Or, apply online at www.iciciramc.com
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

12 POLITICS

Violence claims second life in Karnataka, PM appeals for calm

Sept 13: The violence over the Cauvery water dispute claimed its second life on Tuesday, as an uneasy calm hung over worst-hit Bengaluru amid sporadic protests in Karnataka and Tamil Nadu marked by targeted attacks.

Prime Minister Narendra Modi expressed anguish over the attacks and appealed for calm while stressing that violence cannot provide solution to any problem. He asserted that the dispute can only be solved within the legal ambit and "breaking the law is not a viable alternative".

Cauvery dispute: E-comm, IT majors shut offices

Bengaluru, Sept 13

A DAY after outbreak of violence over the issue of sharing Cauvery water with Tamil Nadu, offices of IT giant TCS, consulting services (TCS), Infosys and Wipro also came to a standstill on Tuesday.

Many employees were asked to work from home as the companies involved to ensure continuity plans to ensure there is no disruption to mission critical projects.

India's top three IT firms



People collect valuable remains from a Tamil Nadu goods truck that was set on fire by protesters in Bengaluru

Airlines waive cancellation charges

New Delhi, Sept 13: In the wake of the prevailing situation in Bengaluru due to the Cauvery water issue, domestic airlines, including national carrier Air India, on Tuesday announced waiving off flight cancellation/rescheduling charges for some of their flights for a specified period. Air India

said it would not charge any fee for cancellation of a ticket or rescheduling of its flights to and from Bengaluru and Hubli up to September 15. Jet Airways and Vistara also said they have decided to waive off date and flight change fee due to the situation in Bengaluru. PTI

Continuity plans had been invoked to avoid disruption to mission critical projects. An Amazon India spokesperson said delivery of products has been temporarily impacted owing to the current situation. "We will resume all deliveries at the earliest. We have advised our employees to work from home on Tuesday and continue to monitor developments," she added.

Flipline head (supply chain operations) Noreen Aggarwal said the company has stalled operations to ensure safety of its delivery staff. "We are trying to mitigate all customer impact by keeping them informed about expect-

MILLITONS ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED

Regd. Office: Regd. Office: 8-2, 26/9776, Ground Floor, Sagar Society, Road No. 2, Bangalore Hills, Hyderabad-500 024, TS.

CIN: L52110TG1995PLC051404. Website: www.millitons.com
Contact No: 043 6335 8666. Email Id: info@millitons.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

This notice is given that the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on Thursday, September 8, 2016 has declared an interim dividend of 2% per equity share having face value Rs. 1/- each for the financial year 2016-17.

Pursuant to Regulation 42 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Board has fixed Friday, September 23, 2016 as the record date for the Company's dividend.

This and copy of this notice is available on the website of the Company at www.millitons.com and also at the website of BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com.

For Millitons Entertainment Limited Sd/-
September 09, 2016 Monica Shrikant Gehlot
Hyderabad Company Secretary

ESCORTS FINANCE LIMITED

Regd. Office: 902-918-218, Second Floor, Sector-14A, Gurgaon-122002
CIN: L65910GK1973PLC011662 (Phone: 0120-2292222, 2554934) Fax: 112-25506965
E-mail: escfin@escortsfinance.com (Website: www.escortsfinance.com)

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended JUNE 30, 2016

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 Months ended (30/06/2016)	Corresponding 3 Months ended in the Previous Year (30/06/2015)
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	0.57	0.62
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and (or) Extraordinary Items	(5.41)	0.88
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and (or) Extraordinary Items)	(5.41)	0.88
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and (or) Extraordinary Items)	(5.41)	0.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5.41)	0.88
6	Equity Share Capital		
7	Reserve/Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10 each)	4,017.25	4,017.25
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) (not annualised)	0.021	0.022

Notes:

- The Standalone Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on September 12, 2016.
- The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 1, 2016 (transition date being April 1, 2015) and accordingly, these financial results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
- The format for unaudited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/015 dated November 30, 2015 has been modified to comply with the requirements of SEBI's circular dated July 5, 2016 and Schedule III (Division II) of the Companies Act, 2013 applicable to companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.
- The Ind AS financial information for the quarter ended June 30, 2015 have not been subjected to any limited review or audit. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the financial results provide a true & fair view of the results in accordance with Ind AS.
- Since the company has decided to submit the consolidated financials along with the annual audited results, for the quarter ended June 30, 2016, the standalone financial results are not audited.
- Reconciliation of standalone financial results for these reported under previous Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) are summarised as follows:

Particulars	For quarter ended June 30, 2015
Profit after tax as reported under previous GAAP	0.88
Adjustments:	
Provision for Tax as reported under Ind AS	(0.86)
Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(0.88)
Total comprehensive income as reported under Ind AS	0.88

7. The Company has a single reportable segment (namely financial services) for the purpose of Ind AS 108.

8. Deferred Tax Asset has not been recognised in the accounts as there is no virtual certainty of future taxable income.

9. Pursuant to the Order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated March 04, 2011, amount of Rs. 18.27 lakhs has been paid to the FD Holders by the trust created for the purpose during the quarter ended June 30, 2016. As on this date, the unclaimed unpaid fixed deposit liability is Rs. 1280.51 Lacs. The Board is of the opinion that said liability is not required to be deposited in Investor Education & Protection Fund in view of the fact that the responsibility is being made by a specially created trust under the order of the court.

10. Response to bid for qualifications on the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2016.

11. Unpaid/unclaimed matured fixed deposit liability aggregating to Rs. 1280.51 Lacs as on June 30, 2016. Unpaid/unclaimed matured fixed deposit liability in India is done without full capacity and does not call for any further comments.

12. Non-provision of intimation moderate/low cumulative preference shares.

In view of accumulated losses no provision has been made in the books of accounts for interest on debentures/cumulative preference shares.

13. The Company continues to focus on recovery of delinquent loan assets through settlement/commercial action etc. Besides the efforts on recovery/loan assets, the possibilities of venturing into non-core business areas shall be examined. The accounts of the company have been prepared on going concern basis.

For Escorts Finance Limited Sd/-
Pritam Anand
Director

Place: Faridabad
Date: September 12, 2016

RELIANCE

Reliance Infrastructure Limited

Registered Office: H Block, 1st Floor, Dhurkhal Ambani Knowledge City, Nav Mumbai 400 715
Website: www.rifinra.com
CIN: L99999MH1929PLC001530

I. Extracts of the Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2016 (₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-06-2016	Quarter Ended 30-06-2015
	Total Income from Operations	6,924.85
Profit before Tax	414.40	459.33
Net Profit for the period	438.80	409.27
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	445.90	400.56
Post on Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	263.00	263.00
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 10 each (not annualised) Basic	16.60*	15.50*
Diluted	16.60*	15.50*

II. Extracts of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2016 (₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-06-2016	Quarter Ended 30-06-2015
	Total Operating Income	2,460.66
Profit before tax	476.73	459.96
Total Comprehensive Income	392.86	361.85

III. The consolidated financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 01, 2015 with a transition date of April 01, 2015.

IV. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the said quarter are available on the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.rifinra.com, www.rifinra.co.uk and www.bseindia.com respectively.

Place: Mumbai Sd/-
Date: September 13, 2016 Anil D. Ambani
Chairman

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors Sd/-
Shipal Shah
Executive Director

Kejriwal blames L-G, PM as chikungunya toll climbs to 3

New Delhi, Sept 13: Amid mounting criticism over spread of vector-borne diseases in the city, chief minister Arvind Kejriwal on Tuesday sought to point the blame for the Delhi government was "incapable of even buying a pen" as he and his Cabinet colleagues stand "fully stripped of powers".

Three persons have died due to chikungunya in Delhi. While one death was reported on Monday, two more fatalities were recorded Tuesday. The dengue and malaria toll stood at nine and two, respectively.

Kejriwal, who returned from Punjab on Monday, said Lt-Governor Narain Chandrababu Naidu and Prime Minister Narendra Modi should be "questioned" over the issue as powers rested with them. "CM is in a left wing with no power now even to buy a pen. Lt-G PM now just all powers w/d. LG abhor. Question them for Del. (sic)," he tweeted.

As the city reels under a major health crisis, virtually the entire Delhi

from action as ministers, including Kejriwal, Manish Sisodia, Satyendra Jain, Gopal Rao and Imran Husain are out of station. While the chief minister is scheduled to undergo a throat operation in Bengaluru, Sisodia is in Finland to study it education system. Jain, who hold the health portfolio, is touring polio bound Goa, Rai is in Chhattisgarh and Hussain is on Haj pilgrimage. Only water minister Kapil Mishra is stationed in the national capital.

Municipal corporations 'fail' to utilise funds

Municipal corporations were unable to utilise funds allocated under the Central's Swachh Bharat Mission (SBM) with the NDMC "bidding" a spend a single penny out of the ₹46.2 crore allocated to it, a study report says. The report comes amid sudden rise of Chikungunya an dengue cases.

ARYAMAN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC056099
Regd Office: 102, Ganga Chambers, 6A/1, W.E.A., Koral Sagar, New Delhi - 110 005.
Corporate Office: 40, Khava Building, 5th Floor, Akshay Enclave, West Marg, Opp. P.A. Tower (BSE Bldg.), Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: 22618254 / 22618255
Fax: 22630434 Website: www.aryamanfin.com Email: info@aryamanfin.com

Extract of the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2016

(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended 30.06.2016	Year ended 31.03.2016	Quarter ended 30.06.2015
1	Total income from operations	87.64	264.36	45.42
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and (or) Extraordinary Items)	37.15	69.49	5.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) (before tax (after Exceptional and (or) Extraordinary Items)	37.15	69.49	5.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and (or) Extraordinary Items)	25.87	54.65	4.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	25.87	54.65	4.73
6	Equity Share Capital	1,097.50	1,097.50	1,097.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)		186.90	
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) a. Basic & Diluted	0.23	0.50	0.04

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Results is available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange and on Company's website. <http://www.afsl.co.in/investor-relation.html>
- The Company has adopted Ind AS from April 1st 2016, there is no impact on the net profits. Total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to any changes in the accounting policies.
- The Company has availed the optional exemption of using the previous GAAP carrying value in respect of a property plant and equipment, and investment in the subsidiary company at cost.
- No Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Place: Mumbai Sd/-
Date: September 13, 2016 Shipal Shah
Executive Director

